Pactola Reservoir, South Dakota
Monthly Precipitation - WY2008, WY2007 and Average Conditions
Data for the Month of July, 2008
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Precipitation Summary for Pactola Reservoir
Month Total
2008 2007 | Percent | Percent | Percent | Percent
2008 |Total for Average| 2007 |Total for| 2008to | 2008 to | 2008 to | 2008 to
Month Year |Average| Total Month Year 2007 |Average| 2007 |[Average
Month
Oct 0.66 0.66 1.59 1.59 0.52 0.52| 126.9% 41.5%| 126.9% 41.5%
Nov 0.12 0.78 0.65 2.24 0.67 1.19 17.9% 18.5% 65.5% 34.8%
Dec 0.64 1.42 0.40 2.64 0.08 1.27| 800.0%| 160.0%| 111.8% 53.8%
Jan 0.33 1.75 0.30 2.94 0.17 1.44| 194.1%| 110.0%| 121.5% 59.5%
Feb 0.52 2.27 0.30 3.24 0.75 2.19 69.3%| 173.3%| 103.7% 70.1%
Mar 0.81 3.08 1.03 4.27 1.92 4.11 42.2% 78.6% 74.9% 72.1%
Apr 1.46 4.54 2.36 6.63 1.69 5.80 86.4% 61.9% 78.3% 68.5%
May 9.03 13.57 3.70 10.33 3.49 9.29( 258.7%| 244.1%| 146.1%| 131.4%
June 5.15 18.72 3.81 14.14 1.80 11.09| 286.1%| 135.2%| 168.8%| 132.4%
July 3.01 21.73 3.18 17.32 0.96 12.05| 313.5% 94.7%| 180.3%| 125.5%
Aug
Sep




